
GCSE Exam timetable – June 2025 

Date Exam DURATION 

Wednesday, 9th April Art - Practical ALL DAY 

Thursday, 10th April Art - Practical ALL DAY 

Monday, 12th May AM English Literature Paper 1 
(Shakespeare, Dickens) 

1 hr 45 

Tuesday, 13th May PM Biology Paper 1 F/H (AQA 8464) 
Biology Paper 1 F/H (AQA 8461) 

1 HR 15 
1 HR 45 

Thursday, 15th May AM Maths Paper 1(non-calc) F/H 1 hr 30 

Friday, 16th May AM History Paper 1 (Germany, 
Interwar years) 

2 HR 

Monday, 19th May AM Chemistry Paper 1 F/H 1 HR 15 

Tuesday, 20th May AM English Literature Paper 2 
(Inspector, Poetry) 

2 HR 15 

Thursday, 22nd May AM Physics Paper 1 F/H 1 HR 15 

Friday, 23rd May AM English Language Paper 1* 1 HR 45 

   

Wednesday, 4th June AM Maths Paper 2 F/H 1 HR 30 

Thursday, 5th June AM History Paper 2 (Health, 
Elizabethan England) 

2 HR 

Friday, 6th June AM English Language Paper 2 1 HR 45 

Monday, 9th June AM Biology Paper 2 F/H (8464) 
Biology Paper 2 F/H (8461) 

1 HR 15 
1 HR 45 

Wednesday, 11th June AM Maths Paper 3 F/H 1 HR 30 

Friday, 13th June AM Chemistry Paper 2 F/H 1 HR 15 

Monday, 16th June AM Physics Paper 2 F/H 1 HR 15 

 

*Spoken Language component to be submitted by 7th May 2025 

 

 


